THE DATASHEET OF
SRR3818A-150M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
■ Shielded construction
■  Inductance range: 1 to 100 µH
■  Heating current up to 3.6 A
■  AEC-Q200 qualified

Part Number
Inductance @
100 kHz/0.1 V
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR (mΩ) I rms1
(A)
Typ.
I rms2
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)
L (μH) Tol. (%) Typ. Max.
SRR3818A-1R0Y 1.0 ± 30 165 27.5 37 2.75 3.6 2.1
SRR3818A-1R5Y 1.5 ± 30 125 33 47 2.5 3.1 1.6
SRR3818A-2R2Y 2.2 ± 30 95 45.5 60 2 2.6 1.4
SRR3818A-2R7Y 2.7 ± 30 90 49.5 65 1.9 2.5 1.3
SRR3818A-3R3Y 3.3 ± 30 75 64.5 85 1.7 2.1 1.15
SRR3818A-3R9Y 3.9 ± 30 70 80 105 1.6 2 1.05
SRR3818A-4R7Y 4.7 ± 30 60 90 120 1.5 1.9 0.95
SRR3818A-6R8Y 6.8 ± 30 50 125 160 1.25 1.6 0.8
SRR3818A-100M 10 ± 20 40 180 235 1 1.3 0.65
SRR3818A-150M 15 ± 20 30 260 340 0.8 1.05 0.55
SRR3818A-220M 22 ± 20 25 395 500 0.65 0.8 0.43
SRR3818A-330M 33 ± 20 20 590 740 0.5 0.65 0.34
SRR3818A-470M 47 ± 20 15 825 1030 0.45 0.56 0.3
SRR3818A-680M 68 ± 20 13 1280 1600 0.38 0.46 0.24
SRR3818A-101M 100 ± 20 11 2040 2600 0.28 0.34 0.2
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT

(.051 ± .008)
Recommended Layout
Electrical SchematicHow to Order
 SRR3818A  -  1R0Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
4.30
(.169)
1.10
(.043)
1.60
(.063)
1.60
(.063)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
**Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine
    (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific
applications. The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on
 the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf
 SRF0504 Series - Line Filter
Inductance vs. IDC
 SRR3818A Series - Shielded Power Inductors
IDC (A)
L/
LO
A
60%
80%
100%
120%
0%
20%
40%
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
SRR3818A-1R0Y
IDC (A)
L/
LO
A
60%
80%
100%
120%
0%
20%
40%
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
SRR3818A-1R5Y
IDC (A)
L/
LO
A
60%
80%
100%
120%
0%
20%
40%
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0
SRR3818A-2R2M
IDC (A)
L/
LO